NO. 678 P. 1
Patent Case No. MS0044P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATE	<u>NTS ONLY</u>		
	TO THE DIRECTOR PLEASE RECORD	OF THE UNITED S	TATES PATEI	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: UMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
	Conveying party(les			2. Nature of conveyance:	
1. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDate	<u>(s)</u>	Assignment Security Agreement	
Jeannie M. Arruda		Mar 13, 2006		Merger Change of Name	
Benito Munoz	·	Mar 20, 2006		Other:	
Brian A. Stearns		Mar 13, 2006			
				3. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	:
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name: MERCK & Co., INC.	
<u> </u>				Internal Address: RY60-30	
				Street Address: P.O. Box 2000	
				City & State: <u>RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY</u>	
				Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes	 No	Additional name(s) & Yes N	lo
	per(s) or patent number(s ication No(s). 10/574,655			, filed on <u>March 31, 2006</u>	,
and titled:					
PRODRUĞ	S OF DIARYL-2-(5H)-FU	RANONE CYCLO	OXYGENAS	E-2 INHIBITORS	
71. S. 10 41. Jan al a a con-		lubt!	4! 41		
(b) If this docur	nent is being tiled togethe	er with a new appil		recution date of the application is:	1-
			A	iditional numbers attached?YesN	10
	s of party to whom corresponents should be mailed:	oondence		no. of applications & patents involved: 1	
Name: Curtis C. Pa			7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$_4</u>	<u> 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMEN	<u></u> J⊤		Enclosed	
internal Address.	MERCK & CO., INC.		X	The Director is hereby authorized to charge to account number entered below for any fees were to the control of	ne depos vhich mav
City P State	P.O. BOX 2000 RY60			be required or to credit any overpayment.	····-··
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zi	o: <u>07065-0907</u>	· 8. Depos	t account number: 13-2755.	
		DO NOT U	BE THIS SPA	ACE	
9. Statement and	-				
		ef, the foregoing	ı informatio	is true and correct and any attached cop	y is a tru
copy of the one Curtis C. Panz	ginal document. rer - Reg N	o. <u>35,752</u>	(Au)	In Chanzer Jun 19, 2	006
	rson Signing	o. <u>oon oe</u>		Signature Da	
		ages including (over sheet	, attachments, and documents: 5	
OTE: Send to Mail	Stop Assignment Re	cordation Serv	içes or Fax	to Patent and Trademark Office at (57	I) 273-0°
				IMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify the addressed to: Dir Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being of ector of the U.S. Patent and Tra on:	deposited with the Unite Idemark Office, P.O. Bo	d States Postal ox 1450, Alexand	Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an enveling, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Pa	lope itent and
Name (Print/Ty	pe) Daw n Nudo				
Signature	Wing &	Mid	<i>/</i>	Date June 19, 2006	
***************************************	and the state of 			#Consultations of the consultation of the cons	AAAA da dagaa ah aasaa ah g

700271156

REEL: 017818 FRAME: 0561

NO. 678

Attorney Docket Number MS0044

U.S. Serial No. 10/574,655

PATENT

Filing Date March 31, 2006 PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2004/034374

Filing Date October 18, 2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jeannic M. Arruda and Brian A. Sterns

of 1706 Granada Avenue, San Diego, California 92012 and 3339 32nd Street, San Diego, California 92104 respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PRODRUGS OF DIARYL-2-(5H)-FURANONE CYCLOOXYGENASE-2 INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0044PV and in application(s) Serial No. 60/513,284 filed on 10/22/2003; Scrial No.10/574,655 filed on 3/31/2006; Scrial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and logal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Curtis C. Panzer or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

> PATENT REEL: 017818 FRAME 20562, 2

Attorney Docket Number MS0044

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 10/574,655
Filing Date March 31, 2006

PCT Appl. No. <u>PCT/U82004/034374</u>
Filing Date <u>October 18, 2004</u>

Signed at Man Ociqo, Casifornia this _	day of March , 2006
Joannie M. Arruda	Brian A. Sterns 5tearns
·	
	<u> </u>

State of Cifornia Country of San Origa

Personally appeared before me the above-named Jeannie M. Arruda

Brian A. Sterns

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this _______ day of March_______, 2006_____.



Cacharine Sweller Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017818 FRAME: 0563 2

NO. 678

Attorney Docket Number MS044

U.S. Serial No. 10/574,655

Filing Date March 31, 2006

PATENT

PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2004/034374

Filing Date October 18, 2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Benito Munoz residing at: 59 Manchester Road, Unit #5, Brookline, MA 02446 hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PRODRUGS OF DIARYL-2-(5H)-FURANONE CYCLOOXYGENASE-2 INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0044PV and in application(s) Serial No. 60/513/284 filed on 10/22/2003; Serial No. 10/574,655 filed on 3/31/2006; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney Curtis C. Panzer or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Bestow, MA this Re day of March 2006

enito Munoz

JUN. 19. 2006 3:22PM MERC

MERCK&CO 732 594 4720

NO. 678 P.

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number MS044

Karen Z. Bollin

U.S. Serial No. 10/574,655

Filing Date March 31, 2006

PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2004/034374

Filing Date October 18, 2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS S

Personally appeared before me the above-named Benito Munoz

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be

free act and deed this ______ day of March ______ 2006

de tits de et et entre printe, personit appende entre de et entre entre

Halleson E., COLD'Scortff, Mallary Prijeli. Ny Caramiresian Eugène Daggerthay 30, 3000

